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Product information



MTUNGSRAM

Product data

Product Code
Class I

ENEC

SELV

Product colour
Dimmable
Form factor
Height [mm]
Length [mm]
Width [mm]
IP

Weight [g]

Performance data

Colour (product colour)
Ambient temperature min. [°C]
Ambient temperature max. [°C]
Case temperature [°C]

Power factor

Efficiency [%]

Electrical data

Input frequency
Output voltage range
Drive Current [mA]
Input voltage range
Nominal power [W]

Nominal lamp voltage [V]

97403
Yes
Yes
Yes
White
No
Plastic TB
27
100
40

20

90

White
-25 °C
45 °C
70 °C
0.5
79

50/60Hz
2.3-26V
500mA
120-240V
12

230

Lightech 12/18W

OT LED12CC500ET GE

97403



MUNGSRAM Lightech 12/18W

OT LED12CC500ET GE

97403

Logistic data

Product status Phased-out

Disclaimer

This product is intended to be used as a lamp control gear and is suitable for no-load applications.

We in Tungsram Operations Kft. are constantly developing and improving our products. For this reason, all product

Tungsram is a registered trademark of descriptions in this catalogue are intended as a general guide, and we may change specifications from time to time in
Tungsram Operations Kft. the interest of product development, without prior notification or public announcement. All descriptions in this
publication present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form part of any contract.

Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled experimental conditions. However, Tungsram cannot accept any
tu ngsram .com liability arising from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted by law.




