

Innovation is our heritage EST. 1896



Lightech 12/18W OT LED12CC500ET GE 97403

Product information



Product data

Product Code	97403
Class II	Yes
ENEC	Yes
SELV	Yes
Product colour	White
Dimmable	No
Form factor	Plastic TB
Height [mm]	27
Length [mm]	100
Width [mm]	40
IP	20
Weight [g]	90

Performance data

Colour (product colour)	White
Ambient temperature min. [°C]	-25 °C
Ambient temperature max. [°C]	45 °C
Case temperature [°C]	70 °C
Power factor	0.5
Efficiency [%]	79

Electrical data

Input frequency	50/60Hz
Output voltage range	2.3-26V
Drive Current [mA]	500mA
Input voltage range	120-240V
Nominal power [W]	12
Nominal lamp voltage [V]	230



Lightech 12/18W
OT LED12CC500ET GE
97403

Logistic data

Product status Phased-out

Disclaimer

This product is intended to be used as a lamp control gear and is suitable for no-load applications.